POWER-PAK 400 PARTS LIST

LA
il B N A TS W

RN IW ﬁr\- . = TN A
e N, T R ALY
.... =2 R\

ule.ll..

| \\‘ @0

,,,,/ A /

; %F@ jt

) )



PARTS LIST FOR POWER-PAEK 400

v opEuE

\

N - Y

.\W \\\
- - : o . X § A 3 / /A
S N — = N ‘U. 7

A >\ f/,, \ s v @g \e% tl.l'“ulﬂ‘e' T
AT

b / - LD o Ly H +7
/ // =
B 3

L

/
/
\
Y

/
e 2







PARTS LIST FOR HOME UNIT/POWER-PAX

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 99673 Screw 1/2~-13 x 3 1/4 Hex Head Cap
2 94376 Lockwasher-1/2 Spring
3 98961 Plug-2" Square Plastic
4 94215 Nut-1/2-13 UNC-2A Tork-Lok
5 97623 Decal-Serial Number
6 99329 Runner Guide Roller Assy
7 92804 Screw-7/16-14 x 1 1/2" Hex Head Cap
8 98836 Washer-Curved
9 97617 Retainer
10 992143 Bushing
11 993109 Weight - 10# Coreless, Black
993112 Weight - 104 Coreless, Chrome
12 99662 Nut-5/16-24 Hex Lock
13 992540 Side Brace Weldment-Home Unit
14 99265 Donut-2 31/32 0.D. x 1 1/16 Thick
15 99242 Runner Guide Bracket Weld't-Bottom Chrome
le 992180 Plug-Selector Shaft-Power-Pak
17 94310 Washer-1/2" Plain
18 99670 Screw-1/2-13 x 1 1/2" Hex Head Cap
19 992531 Bracket Weld't-Wt. Guard
20 99671 Screw-1/2-13 x 3" Hex Head Cap
21 992537 Base-Home Unit/Power Pak
22 94296 Washer-5/16" Plain
23 99633 Lockwasher-5/16" Split Ring
24 99602 Screw-5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head Cap
25 992520 Wood Base Assy
26 99637 Pin 1/4" x 5/8" Spring
27 99138 Collar-Grip W/Hole
28 99661 Screw-5/16~24 x 1 3/4 Hex Head Cap
29 97584 Decal~LB Power=-Pak
30 97583 Decal«-KG Power-Pak
31 99146 Grip-Chest Handle
32 992175 Handle-Power Pak
33 992179 Plug-Handle, Power Pak
34 92433 Screw-3/8-16 x 3/8 Soc. Hd. Kn. Cp. Pt. Set
35 99249 Selector Key
36 95757 Pin-3/8 x 1 1/8 Clevis
37 992493 Plunger-Short, Power-Pak
38 98046 Spring-1 1/2" Compression
39 992313 Weight Assy-10# Flat Top, Black
992314 Weight Assy-10# Flat Top, Chrome
40 99310 Knob-1 3/8" Dia. Plastic
41 992195 Collar-w/Spring
42 992373 Carriage-Casting
43 97616 Label-Warning
44 992935 Runner Guide-Power Pak
45 992525 Top Bracket Weld't-Power Pak
46 992532 Upright Weld't-Home Unit/PP
47 992927 Selector Shaft Tube-Power Pak 300
48 92351 Screw-1/4-20 x 1 1/4" Soc. Hd. Cp.



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

49 992168 Bracket-Center, Power Pak
50 992919 T-Handle-Plastic, Power Pak
51 97653 Decal-Power-Pak
52 94213 Nut-3/8-16 UNC-2A Tork-Lok
53 99620 Nut-5/16-18 Hex Lock-Staked
54 992536 Top Runner Guide Brket-fi-Lo HU/PP
55 99275 Pulley Bracket #1001-A
56 99631 Bolt-5/8 x 1 1/2 Shoulder
57 99346 Pulley Wheel-New
58 99603 Screw-5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap
59 99613 Screw—-3/8-16 x 3 Hex Head Cap
60 992414 Bumper-7/8" Dia. Adhesive-Backed
61 94311 Washer-1/2" Plain
62 592387 Weight Assy-10# Flat Top, Black
992386 Weight Assy-10%# Flat Top, Chrome
63 99319 Cap-Clevis Pin
64 99307 Pin-3/8 x 1 Clevis
65 99386 S-Hook=-Pigtail
66 94283 Fastener-3/4" Pushnut
67 393190 Selector Shaft-Home Unit/PP Predrilled
68 993119 Weight-15# Coreless, Black
903113 Weight-15% Coreless, Chrome
69 94336 Washer~-1 1/16 1D x 2 1/2 OD
70 99277 Pulley Bracket #2053A
71 99374 Plug-2" OD
72 992984 Chain-2 Links
73. 992983 Cable, Power Pak 400
992982 Cable Assy (includes items 36, 63, 66, 72 & 73)
74 992406 Pulley Bracket-Weld't
75 94166 Nut-1/2-13 Hex Jam
76 99615 Screw-3/8-16 x 3 1/2 Hex Head Cap
77 98971 Pulley Bracket-#1004
78 98969 Pulley Bracket-#1002
79 992980 Runner Guide-Hi/Lo Pulley PP
80 99105 Lat Bar Weld't
992981 Lat Bar Assy (Includes items 65, 80 & 81)
81 99371 Grip-7/8 x 4 1/2 Black
B2 992918 Plunger-Long Power—Pak
83 09247 Clevis-Flat W/0 Hole
84 59394 Chain-2/0 Passing Link 15"
85 98416 Ankle Strap Assy
B6 95384 Curl Bar
99376 Curl Bar Assy XIncludes Items
63, 64, 65, 66, 83, 84, 86, 91, 92)
87 992407 Stirrup Handle Assy W/Pigtail
88 992958 Collar-Bottom Runner Guide Power Pak
89 92806 Screw-5/16-24 x 2 1/4 HHC GRS
90 92283 Screw—-1/2-13 x 1 3/4 HHC

91 99393 Grip Collar-w/0O Hole



T/K
PARTS LIST




T/X

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 560058 T/K Arm Weldment

560059 T/K Arm Assembly - (includes items 1 & 28)

2 92498 Screw - 1/4~20 x 2-1/2" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
3 94361 Washer - 1/4" Lock

4 560044 Upholstery Roller - 6", Gray

5 560065 Upholstery Bench - T/K, Gray

6 99649 Screw — 1/4-20 x 2-1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
7 560048 Rear Leg Weldment - T/K

8 993030 Cable Assembly

9 94213 Nut -~ 3/8-16 Nylon Insert Lock

10 99612 Screw - 3/8-16 x 2-3/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
11 560050 Frame Tube

12 52222 Washer - Nylon

13 992739 Screw - 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Head Cap Gr 5
14 99710 Bumper - Rubber Sleeve

15 99309 Plug - 1-1/2" Square Plastic, Black

16 96325 Disc - 25/32" ID Aluminum

17 99346 Pulley Wheel

18 560061 Front Leg Weldment

19 99665 Pin - 3/16 x 5/8" Spring
20 92764 Screw — 5/16-18 x 3-1/2" Hex Head Cap Gr 5
21 99620 Nut ~ 5/16-18 Nylon Insert Lock
22 97727 Retaining Ring

23 99248 Cap - Glide

24 90266 Recess Bumper Glide

25 99314 Screw -~ 5/16-12 x 3/4" Hex Head Self Tap
26 99663 Screw — 3/8-16 x 2" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
27 99495 Shaft - Upholstered Roller
28 99723 Bearing - T/K
29 962494 Pivot Shaft - 3", T/K
30 560051 Wheel Bracket Weldment - T/K

31 992978 Wheel — 2" Diameter, Black

32 99644 Screw — 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Hex Head Cap Gr 5
33 97600 Label - Universal General Warning
34 99148 Pivot Bushing

35 99602 Screw ~5/16"-18 x 1" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
36 99633 Washer - 5/16" Lock

Page 2 of 2



